
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 
ENBRIDGE PIPELINES (Illinois) L.L.C.,  ) 
       ) 07-0446 
Application pursuant to Sections 8-503, 8-509 and ) 
15-401 of the Public Utilities Act / the Common ) 
Carrier by Pipeline Law to Construct and Operate a ) 
Petroleum Pipeline and when necessary, to Take ) 
Private Property as Provided y the Law of Eminent ) 
Domain.      ) 
 
 SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND APPEARANCE 
 

Union Pacific Railroad Company, pursuant to Section 200.90 of the Rules of Practice of 

the Illinois Commerce Commission (“Commission”), 83 Ill. Admin. Code §200.90, hereby 

submits the appearance of the following counsel on its behalf: 

Mack H. Shumate, Jr. 
Senior General Attorney 

Union Pacific Railroad Company 
101 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1920 

Chicago, Illinois  60606 
mackshumate@up.com 

 
 Mr. Shumate agrees, pursuant to Section 200.1050(a) of the Commission’s Rules of 

Practice, 83 Ill. Adm. Code §200.1050(a), to accept service of pleadings and other documents by 

electronic means.  He appears in substitution of the following counsel, who withdraws his 

appearance and should be removed from the service list. 

Roy P. Farwell (ret.) 
Union Pacific Railroad Company 
100 North Broadway, Suite 1500 

St. Louis, Missouri 63102 
rpfarwel@up.com 

 

 

 

mailto:mackshumate@up.com�
mailto:rpfarwel@up.com�


 This substitute of counsel is effective immediately. 

Dated: August 20, 2014   Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
By: 

 
       Mack H. Shumate, Jr. 

  Senior General Attorney 
  Union Pacific Railroad Company 
  101 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1920 
  Chicago, Illinois  60606 
  Tel: 312.777.2055 
  Fax: 877.213.4433 
  mackshumate@up.com 

mailto:mackshumate@up.com�


STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 
ENBRIDGE PIPELINES (Illinois) L.L.C.,  ) 
       ) 07-0446 
Application pursuant to Sections 8-503, 8-509 and ) 
15-401 of the Public Utilities Act / the Common ) 
Carrier by Pipeline Law to Construct and Operate a ) 
Petroleum Pipeline and when necessary, to Take ) 
Private Property as Provided y the Law of Eminent ) 
Domain.      ) 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

 
TO: SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on August 20, 2014, I filed via U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, with 
the Illinois Commerce Commission, the attached Substitution of Counsel and Appearance, a copy of 
which is hereby served upon you. 

 

       
       Mack H. Shumate, Jr., #2595532 
  Attorney for Respondent 
  Union Pacific Railroad Company 
  101 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1920 
  Chicago, Illinois 60606 

  Tel: 312.777.2055 
  Fax: 877.213.4433 
  mackshumate@up.com 
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Service List - 07-0446 
 
Brian P. Granahan & Rebecca Stanfield 
Environment Illinois Research 
     & Education Center 
407 S. Dearborn, Ste. 701 
Chicago, IL 60605 
bgranahan@environmentillinois.org 
rstanfield@environmentillinois.org 
 

Larry Jones 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
ljones@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Ann Sanner 
1616 Baltimore Ter. 
Manhattan, KS 66502 
ann.sanner@yahoo.com 
 

Thomas J. Healey 
Counsel - Regulatory 
Illinois Central Railroad Company 
17641 S. Ashland Avenue 
Homewood, IL 60430 
tom.healey@cn.ca 
 

Todd Greenburg, Corporation Counsel 
Legal Department, City of Bloomington 
109 E. Olive St. 
Bloomington, IL 61701 
tgreenburg@cityblm.org 
 

Eliott M. Hedin 
Atty. for Intervenors 
Brown Hay & Stephens, LLP 
205 S. Fifth St., Ste. 700 
Springfield, IL 62701 
ehedin@bhslaw.com 
 

Scott C. Helmholz, Atty. for Shelby Intervenors 
Bailey & Glasser, LLP 
One N. Old State Capitol Plz., Ste. 560 
Springfield, IL 62701 
shelmholz@baileyglasser.com 
 

Thomas J. Pliura, Atty. for Intervenors 
Law Offices of Thomas J. Pliura 
PO Box 130 
LeRoy, IL 61752 
tom.pliura@zchart.com 
 

Joel W. Kanvik, Senior Counsel 
Enbridge Energy Company, Inc. 
1100 Louisiana 
Houston, TX 77002 
joel.kanvik@enbridge.com 
 

Carlisle E. & DeAnna K. Kelly 
25457 Chestnut Dr. 
LeRoy, IL 61752 
cekjr1@msn.com 
 

Gerald Ambrose, G. Darryl Reed 
Dale E. Thomas & John Heller 
Attys. for Applicant 
Sidley Austin LLP 
One S. Dearborn 
Chicago, IL 60603 
gambrose@sidley.com 
gdreed@sidley.com 
dthomas@sidley.com 

Donald Korte 
Korte Farm Partnership 
400 Douglas St. 
Park Forest, IL 60466 
d.korte@att.net 
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jheller@sidley.com 
Eric T. Ruud 
Civil Division 
McLean County State's Attorney's Office 
PO Box 2400 
115 E. Washington St., Ste. 401 
Bloomington, IL 61702-2400 
eric.ruud@mcleancountyil.gov 
 

Mercer Turner & Julia Davis 
Atty. for Intervenors 
Law Office of Mercer Turner, P.C. 
202 N. Prospect, Ste. 202 
Bloomington, IL 61701 
mercerturner1@msn.com 
 

Jon Robinson 
Atty. for Intervenors 
Bolen Robinson & Ellis, LLP 
202 S. Franklin St., 2nd Floor 
Decatur, IL 62523 
jrobinson@brelaw.com 
 

Andrew Holstine 
Atty. for lntervenors 
Zukowski Rogers Flood & McArdle 
50 Virgina St. 
Crystal Lake, IL 60014 
aholstine@zrfmlaw.com 
 

William J. Holstine 
Trustee of Alice E, Temple Trust 
c/o Hertz Farm Management 
PO Box 500 
Nevada, IL 50201 
wholstine@nev.hfmgl.com 
 

John L Benjamin 
2375 Interlackin Circle 
Cleveland, TN 37312 
jbenja54@gmail.com 
 

Robert J. Beyers 
Atty. for Intervenors 
Law Offices of Robert Dodd & Associates, LLC 
Chase Bank Building 
303 S, Mattis, Ste. 201 
Champaign, IL 61821 
rjbeyers@doddlaw.net 
 

Shannon Fisk & Ann Alexander 
Natural Resource Defense Council 
101 N. Wacker Dr., 8te, 609 
Chicago, IL 60606 
mailto:sfisk@nrdc,org 
aalexander@nrdc.org 
 

James R Myers 
Atty. for the Fayette Water Company 
LeFevre Oldfield Myers Apke & Payne Law 
Group, Ltd. 
303 S, Seventh SI. 
Vandalia, IL 62471 
myers@lawgroupltd.com 
 

Hunt Henderson 
Atty. for Intervenors 
Hunt Henderson, Attorney at Law 
112 E. Center St. 
LeRoy, IL 61752 
hunt.henderson@verizon.net 
 

Joseph B, Taylor 
PO Box 478 
216 S. Center 
Clinton, IL 61727 
tkrlaw@verizon.net 
 

David T. Ballard & Frederic p, Andes 
Atty. for American Petroleum Institute 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
One N. Wacker Dr. Ste, 4400 
Chicago, IL 60606 
dballard@btlaw.com 
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fandes@btlaw.com 
 

Peter W Brandt, Kirk A Holman 
& Barbara G, Taft 
Atty. for Intervenors 
Livingston Barger Brandt & Schroeder 
115 W Jefferson SI., Ste. 400 
Bloomington, IL 61701 
pbrandt@lbbs.com 
 

Paul & Carol E. Duffy 
758 N, 1st Rd 
Dana, IL 61321 
pc.duffy.1@gmail.com 
carol8@maxxis.com 
 

Janice K. Raburn 
Senior Counsel 
American Petroleum Institute 
1220 L St., NW 
Washington, DC 20008 
raburnj@api.org 
 

James Adams 
Adams Land Corp, 
20365 E, 1200 North Rd. 
Bloomington, IL 61704 
jim_adams@yahoo.com 
 

Craig R Hedin 
Atty. for Illinois Oil & Gas Association 
Campbell Black Carnine Hedin 
     Ballard & McDonald, P.C. 
P.O. Drawer C 
108 S. 9th St. 
Mt. Vernon, IL 62864 
chedin@illinoisfirm.com 
 

Amy Graham Back 
Atty. for Enbridge Pipelines (Illinois) LLC, 
Enbridge Energy Company, Inc, 
26 E. Superior St., Ste, 309 
Duluth, MN 55802 
amy.back@enbridge.com 
 

Pablo Eves 
1st Assistant State’s Attorney 
Civil Division 
McLean County 
P.O. Box 2400 
115 E. Washington St., Suite 401 
Bloomington, IL 61702 
pablo.eves@mcleancountyil.gov 
 

James V. Olivero 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the above Substitution of Counsel and 
Appearance has been served upon all parties on the attached Service List by electronic Mail, on 
the 20th day of August, 2014. 
 

       
       Mack H. Shumate, Jr., #2595532 
  Attorney for Respondent 
  Union Pacific Railroad Company 
  101 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1920 
  Chicago, Illinois 60606 

  Tel: 312.777.2055 
  Fax: 877.213.4433 
  mackshumate@up.com 
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